## 504339770 04/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4386458

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CORRECTION BY DECLARATION FOR REEL 34041/FRAME 872RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:504336302

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CEDEXIS, INC.	08/06/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CEDEXIS, INC.		
Street Address:	317 SW ALDER STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 650		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97204		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14454691

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 595-5300

**Email:** iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9538-96343-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK M. BIBLE

SIGNATURE: /Patrick M. Bible/

DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9538-96343-01\_Dec\_Req#page1.tif source=9538-96343-01\_Dec\_Req#page2.tif

PATENT 504339770 REEL: 042159 FRAME: 0579

FILED VIA EFS

#### PMB:iar 04/25/17

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: Kagan Application No. 14/454,691

Filed: August 7, 2014 Confirmation No. 6751

For: DNS RESOLUTION REPLAY FOR BARE

DOMAIN NAMES THAT MAP TO "A"

**RECORDS** 

**Examiner:** Gregory P. Tolchinsky

Art Unit: 2454

Attorney Reference No. 9538-96343-01

FILED VIA EFS COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

# DECLARATION AND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF IMPROPERLY FILED ASSIGNMENT PURSUANT TO MPEP 323.01(c)

Cedexis, Inc., of Portland, Oregon, is the correct owner of the above-identified patent application based on an Assignment from the inventor as recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014, at Reel 33491, Frames 624-625.

On October 27, 2014, an Assignment document relating to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/454, 961 was inadvertently recorded against the above-identified information (U.S. Patent Application No. 14/454, 691), erroneously identifying the '961 application as the '691 application in the recordation cover sheet. The improperly filed Assignment document was recorded at Reel 34041, Frames 872-881.

The true chain of title from the inventor to Cedexis, Inc., is reflected in the recorded document beginning at Reel 33491, Frame 624. The chain of title is not altered by the improperly filed document recorded beginning at Reel 34041, Frame 872. Cedexis, Inc., has been, and continues to be, the owner of the above-referenced patent application.

Pursuant to MPEP 323.01(c) and in view of the above statements, the Director is requested to correct the error made in the assignment records.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042159 FRAME: 0580 The Director is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required in connection with this filing, or credit over-payment, to Deposit Account No. 02-4550.

Respectfully submitted,

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 595-5300 Facsimile: (503) 595-5301

By /Patrick M. Bible/

Patrick M. Bible Registration No. 44,423

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042159 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 04/25/2017**